
(NAR) VOL.8 NO. 1 / JANUARY-MARCH 1997


[ MIAA RESOLUTION NO. 94-13, February 15,
1994 ]

INCREASE OF THE PASSENGER TERMINAL FEE AT THE
INTERNATIONAL PASSENGER TERMINAL (IPT) AND DOMESTIC

PASSENGER TERMINAL (DPT)

"RESOLVED, That, the recommendation of Management to increase the Passenger
Terminal Fee at the International Passenger Terminal (IPT) and Domestic Passenger
Terminal (DPT), as follows:



  From



To

INTERNATIONAL PASSENGER
TERMINAL P300.00



P500.00/pax

DOMESTIC PASSENGER
TERMINAL

27.00

 50.00/pax

effective 01 April 1994, be approved, as it is hereby approved, subject to existing
rules and regulations."




"RESOLVED, FURTHER, That, Administrative Order No. 1, Series of 1993, particularly
Part VII, Section 10 is hereby amended or modified accordingly"




That, the foregoing Resolution is still in full force and effect, and has not been
repealed, amended, or modified as of this date.




Adopted: 15 Feb. 1994



(SGD.) GRACIANO L. SITCHON

Deputy Corporate Secretary




Attested by:




(SGD.) GUILLERMO G. CUNANAN


General Manager



 

Source: Supreme Court E-Library 

This page was dynamically generated by the E-Library Content Management System (E-LibCMS)


